A/D 581.40

JC17 Rec'd PCT/PTO 27 JUL 2001 09/890361

09-28-2001

FORM PTO	-1619A	101859760	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office							
Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		101639700	PATENT							
フーユブ	-01									
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET										
PATENTS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).										
Submission Type Conveyance Type										
New Resubmi	ission (Non Posardation)	Assignment Sec	curity Agreement							
Docume	ission (Non-Recordation) nt ID#	License Cha	inge of Name							
Correction	on of PTO Error Frame #	Merger Oth	er							
Correctiv	ve Document	(For Use ONLY by U.S	Vernment 6. Government Agencies)							
Conversions	Frame #	Departmental I								
Conveying	- ' '	Mark if additional names of con	Month Day Year							
	VOSS, Hans-Gunter		07/03/2001							
Name (line 2) Second Party		The state of the s	Execution Date Month Day Year							
Name (line 1)	ADEMMER, Heinz		07/02/2001							
Name (line 2)										
Receiving P	arty	Mark if addition	al names of receiving parties attached							
Name (line 1)	Wincor Nixdorf GmbH & Co. KG									
Name (line 2)										
Address (line 1)	Heinz-Nixdorf-Ring 1									
Address (line 2)										
Address (line 3)	Paderborn City	Germany State/Country	D-33106 Zip Code							
08/02/2001 MNC										
02 FC:581	40.00 OP									
			_							
			40E							
			-							
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY										

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Chiccer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT						
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 860-549-5290								
Name Donald K. Huber								
Address (line 1) McCormick, Paulding & Huber LLP								
Address (line 2) 185 Asylum Avenue								
Address (line 3) Cityplace II								
Address (line 4) Hartford, CT 06103-3402								
Pages Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance do	ocument # 3						
Application Number(s) or Patent Num	ber(s) Ma	rk if additional numbers attached						
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Pa	atent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH num	bers for the same property).						
Patent Application Number(s)	, Pa	atent Number(s)						
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pater signed by the first named executing inventor.	t Application, enter the date the patent appl	lication was Month Day Year 1/31/2000						
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)								
Enter PCT application number	PCT PCT/DE00/00319 PCT	PCT						
only if a U.S. Application Number								
has not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT						
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1								
Fee Amount fee Amount fe	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)): \$ 40.00						
Method of Payment: Enclosed 🗸 Deposit Account								
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)								
De	eposit Account Number:	# 13-0235						
A	uthorization to charge additional fees:	Yes 🗸 No						
Statement and Signature								
To the best of my knowledge and below	ief, the foregoing information is tru	ue and correct and any						
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as								
indicated herein.	January of the dept	account are additionized, as						
irrateat irereilli	11. 11 1/11/							
Donald K. Huber 18,686 (6400-26WOUS)	VINI XXIIIA							
Name of Person Signing	Signature	July 27, 2001						
Hame of Ferson Signing	oignature	Date						

FORM PTO-10 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	RECOR	DATION FOR CONTINUA PATENTS		Т	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT			
Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year								
Name (line 1) LO	SER, Martin				07/03/2001			
Name (line 2)					Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name (line 1)								
Name (line 2)					Execution Date			
Name (line 1)					Month Day Year			
Name (line 2)								
Receiving Par	ty(ies)		Mark if additional names	of receiving par	ties attached			
Enter additional R	eceiving Party(ies)			3.				
Name (line 1)					If document to be recorded is an assignment and the			
Name (line 2)					receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment			
Address (line 1)					of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate			
Address (line 2)					document from Assignment.)			
Address (line 3)	City		State/Country	Zip C	ode			
Name (line 1)					If document to be recorded is an assignment and the			
Name (line 2)					receiving party is not domiciled in the United			
Address (line 1)			,4 884 O		States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from			
Address (line 2)		1 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10			Assignment.)			
Address (line 3)								
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).								
Pat	ent Application Number(s) ı		Patent Num	nber(s)			
1								

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, I/we, the undersigned

VOSS, Hans-Günther

Löser, Martin

residing at:

Geroldstraße 48

Rochusweg 8

D-33098 Paderborn

D-33102 Paderborn

Deutschland

Deutschland

Ademmer, Heinz residing at:

_...

Bönninghausen 18 B

D-59590 Geseke

Deutschland

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to

Wincor Nixdorf GmbH & Co. KG,

a German corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany, having its principal place of business in Paderborn, Federal Republic of Germany herein the "Assignee", its successors, assigns and legal representatives the entire right, title and interest in and for the United States, in all and to any improvements in the

(Title:) Verfahren und Anordnung zur Bearbeitung von Wertscheinen

disclosed in the PCT international application for Letters Patent designating the United States, said application being identified in our records as

Applicants File No.

GR 99P6204P US

and filed as PCT application

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States on said improvements;

hereby agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said impovements in its own name and that when requested without charge to but at the

expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this agreement, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

hereby convenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date: 3.7.2001 K Gity

(type name) Dorothe Hoffma

Witnesses: Pet 4

(type name)

Peter Heimann

Date: 02.07.2009 A. Ah

Witnesses: Viktor Seibel

(type name) Viktor Seibel

Witnesses: Oxollu Hoffman

(type name) Dorothe Hoff

3

Date:_ 3.7.01

Martin Löser

(type name) Maria Block

Witnesses: Jorobla Hoffmann

RECORDED: 07/27/2001

(type name) Dorothe Hoffmann